PML Property Owner Survey:LRPC

1. I hereby certify that | am currently a property owner at PML. The answers provided below are in conjunction with the unit and
lot number indicated below. If you own multiple properties, you can choose to submit a survey for each owned property if you

wish.
Response Response
Percent Count
Unit/Lot Number | | 100.0% 600
Name (optional) | 77.2% 463
answered question 600
skipped question 2
2. How long have you owned this property at PML?
Response Response
Percent Count
Oto5years | 41.6% 246
5+to 10 years | 29.6% 175
10+to20years [ | 17.4% 103
More than 20 years I:] 11.3% 67
answered question 591
skipped question 11
3. What is the size of your immediate household including yourself?
Response Response
Percent Count
one [ ] 8.8% 52
Two | 58.7% 345
More thantwo | 32.5% 191
answered question 588
skipped question 14




4. Please indicate your gender.

Response Response

Percent Count
Male | 57.1% 336
Female | 42.9% 252
answered question 588
skipped question 14

5. Which of the following age ranges represents your current age?

Response Response

Percent Count
18035 [] 2.4% 14
35+t0 55 | | 36.9% 218
55+t0 65 | | 35.1% 207
65+t075 [ ] 20.2% 119
Olderthan75 [ ] 5.3% 31
Prefer not to answer [] 0.2% 1
answered question 590
skipped question 12




6. Which of the following best describes the current state of your PML property?

Response Response
Percent Count
Primary residence | | 42.7% 252
Second/other home that | do not use
I | 41.7% 246
as a rental
Second/other home that | use
occasionally for short-term/vacation I:] 6.9% 41
rentals
Second/other home that | use
B 1.9% 11
PRIMARILY for rentals
Vacant lot I:] 4.4% 26
Under construction I] 1.2% 7
Other (please specify) I] 1.2% 7
answered question 590
skipped question 12
7. Do you share the ownership of this property with another family?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes [ 7.0% 41
No | | 93.0% 541
answered question 582
skipped question 20




8. What are the primary reasons you purchased property at PML? Check all that apply.

Response
Percent
Lake/marina/beaches for boating,
_ o I 75.8%
fishing, and/or swimming
Golf course | 52.2%
Country club restaurant/bar | 40.3%
Gated community with
. . I 65.3%
safety/security services
Swimming pool | 30.0%
Equestrian center I:] 12.5%
Tennis facilities :] 15.1%
Proximity to nearby fly-in airport :] 13.7%
Quality and/or variety of overall | £ 40,
amenities o
Investment property | 21.0%
Mountain/small-town lifestyle | 80,204
and/or scenery 7
Other (please specify) |:| 18.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

447

308

238

385

177

74

89

81

303

124

473

107

590

12




9. How many times a year do you have visitors who use PML amenities?

Response Response
Percent Count
Never [ ] 5.6% 33
1to 11 (less than once amonth) | 76.4% 449
12 to 30 (approx 1-2 times per I:] 15.0% 88
month)
31 to 50 (approx 3-4 times per D 2 4% 14
month)
More than 50 I] 0.7% 4
answered question 588
skipped question 14
10. How many members of your immediate household are between the ages of 0 and 21?
Response Response
Percent Count
Zero | 73.2% 429
one [ 8.9% 52
Two [ 13.5% 79
Three or more I:] 4.4% 26
answered question 586
skipped question 16




11. How many members of your immediate household are between the ages of 22 and 50?

Response Response

Percent Count
Zero 56.0% 322
one [ ] 15.3% 88
Two | 21.9% 126
Three or more I:] 6.8% 39
answered question 575
skipped question 27

12. How many members of your immediate household are between the ages of 51 and 70?

Response Response

Percent Count
Zero | | 30.3% 174
One | | 24.3% 140
Two | 45.0% 259
Three or more [] 0.3% 2
answered question 575
skipped question 27

13. How many members of your immediate household are over 70?

Response Response

Percent Count
Zero | 81.8% 457
one [ ] 11.1% 62
Two [ 7.0% 39
Three or more [] 0.2% 1
answered question 559
skipped question 43




14. What is the total annual household income (includes earned income, Social Security, pensions, investments, etc)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Less than $35,000 [ ] 3.7% 21
$35,001 to $50,000 :] 6.6% 38
$50,001 to $100,000 | | 22.7% 130
$100,001 to $200,000 | | 28.5% 163
More than $200,000 [ ] 14.9% 85
Prefer not to answer | | 23.6% 135
answered question 572
skipped question 30

15. Lastly, how long have you been a property owner at PML (not just this property)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Oto5years | | 36.3% 213
5+to 10 years | | 29.5% 173
10+ to 20 years | | 20.8% 122
More than 20 years I:] 13.5% 79
answered question 587
skipped question 15




16. How often do you or members of your household or visitors/guests use the golf course in a typical year?

Response Response

Percent Count
Never | | 32.9% 195
1to 6 (~less than once every 2 | | 33.6% 199
months)
7t012 (~monthly) [ ] 11.0% 65
13 to 24 (~ 1 to 2 times per month) I:] 5.2% 31
25 to 52+ (~ weekly or more often) I:] 17.4% 103
answered question 592
skipped question 10

17. When was the last time you used the PML golf course? Select the one that best describes the most recent usage
timeframe.

Response Response
Percent Count

Within the past month 47.9% 186

Within the last 3 months 12.6% 49

Within the last year | 21.4% 83

I
]
Within the last 6 months I:] 7.2% 28
I
[

Never used 10.8% 42

answered question 388

skipped question 214




18. Overall how would you rate the facility as a whole (quality, completeness, etc)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent | | 47.2% 183
Good | | 41.2% 160
Average I:] 4.1% 16
Poor 0.0% 0
Very Poor 0.0% 0
Unable to rate — never used I:] 7.5% 29
answered question 388
skipped question 214

19. How do you rate special events held at the golf course?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent [ ] 15.6% 60
Good | 27.3% 105
Average I:] 4.7% 18
Poor 0.0% 0
Very Poor [] 0.3% 1
Unable to rate — never used | 52.2% 201
answered question 385
skipped question 217




20. What specific idea(s) would you suggest to improve this amenity/service?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

136

136

466

21. How often do you or members of your household or visitors/guests use the lake/marina/beaches in a typical year?

Never

1to 6 (~ less than once every 2
months)

7 to 12 (~ monthly)
13to 24 (~ 1 to 2 times per month)

25 to 52+ (~ weekly or more often)

]

Response
Percent

3.1%

34.0%

24.0%

20.6%

18.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

18

200

141

121

108

588

14

22. When was the last time you used the lake/marina/beaches? Select the one that best describes the most recent usage

timeframe.

Within the past month

Within the last 3 months

Within the last 6 months

Within the last year

Never used

I
—
[
—

[

Response
Percent

72.1%

14.4%

3.0%

9.8%

0.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

405

81

17

55

562

40




23. Overall how would you rate the facility as a whole (quality, completeness, etc)?

Response Response
Percent Count
Excellent | 21.3% 119
Good | 60.4% 337
Average l:] 15.9% 89
Poor D 1.6% 9
Very Poor [] 0.4% 2
Unable to rate — never used [] 0.4% 2
answered question 558
skipped question 44
24. How do you rate special events held at the lake/marina/beaches?
Response Response
Percent Count
Excellent I:] 13.9% 77
Good | 46.9% 259
Average I:] 12.9% 71
Poor [] 1.1% 6
Very Poor [] 0.2% 1
Unable to rate — never used | 25.0% 138
answered question 552
skipped question 50




25. What specific idea(s) would you suggest to improve this amenity/service?

Response
Count
312
answered question 312
skipped question 290
26. How often do you or members of your household or visitors/guests use the restaurant/bar in a typical year?
Response Response
Percent Count
Never [ 11.0% 64
1to 6 (~less than once every 2 | £8.6% 340
months)
7t012 (~monthly) [ 14.7% 85
13 to 24 (~ 1 to 2 times per month) :] 6.2% 36
25 to 52+ (~ weekly or more often) I:] 9.5% 55
answered question 580
skipped question 22
27. When was the last time you used the country club restaurant/bar? Select the one that best describes the most recent
usage timeframe.
Response Response
Percent Count
Within the past month | 45.3% 230
Within the last 3 months | | 22.8% 116
Within the last 6 months I:] 12.8% 65
Within the lastyear [ | 18.1% 92
Never used I] 1.0% 5
answered question 508
skipped question 94




28. Overall how would you rate the facility as a whole (quality, completeness, etc)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent [ 8.2% 42
Good | | 37.6% 192
Average | | 37.8% 193
Poor [ 12.4% 63
Very Poor D 3.1% 16
Unable to rate — never used I] 0.8% 4
answered question 510
skipped question 92

29. How do you rate special events held at the country club restaurant/bar?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent [ 10.1% 51
Good | 28.6% 144
Average I:] 16.5% 83
Poor D 3.2% 16
Very Poor I] 0.6% 3
Unable to rate — never used | 41.0% 206
answered question 503
skipped question 99




30. What specific idea(s) would you suggest to improve this amenity/service?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

321

321

281

31. How often do you or members of your household or visitors/guests use the safety department in atypical year? (Note :
getting a gate pass for a visitor/guest involves the safety department!)

Never

1to 6 (~ less than once every 2
months)

7 to 12 (~ monthly)
13 to 24 (~ 1 to 2 times per month)

25 to 52+ (~ weekly or more often)

—

I
—
—

[

Response
Percent

8.5%

59.0%

20.0%

9.2%

3.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

49

339

115

53

19

575

27

32. When was the last time you used the safety department? Select the one that best describes the most recent usage

timeframe.

Within the past month

Within the last 3 months

Within the last 6 months

Within the last year

Never used

-

Response
Percent

60.7%

22.7%

5.6%

10.0%

1.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

315

118

29

52

519

83




33. Overall how would you rate the safety department as a whole (professionalism, responsiveness, etc)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent | 40.3% 209
Good | 44.5% 231
Average [ | 11.9% 62
Poor D 1.9% 10
Very Poor I] 0.8% 4
Unable to rate — never used I] 0.8% 4
answered question 519
skipped question 83

34. What specific idea(s) would you suggest to improve this amenity/service?

Response

Count
169
answered question 169
skipped question 433

35. How often do you or members of your household or visitors/guests use the tennis facility in a typical year?

Response Response

Percent Count
Never | 82.2% 470
1to 6 (~ less than once every 2 :] 10.7% 61

months)

7 to 12 (~ monthly) D 1.0% 6
13 to 24 (~ 1 to 2 times per month) D 1.6% 9
25 to 52+ (~ weekly or more often) I:] 4.5% 26
answered question 572
skipped question 30




36. When was the last time you used the tennis facility? Select the one that best describes the most recent usage timeframe.

Response Response

Percent Count
Within the past month | 39.0% 39
Within the last 3 months :] 12.0% 12
Within the last 6 months I:] 7.0% 7
Within the last year | 34.0% 34
Never used I:] 8.0% 8
answered question 100
skipped question 502

37. Overall how would you rate the facility as a whole (quality, completeness, etc)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent | 34.0% 34
Good | 51.0% 51
Average I:] 8.0% 8
Poor D 1.0% 1
Very Poor 0.0% 0
Unable to rate — never used :] 6.0% 6
answered question 100
skipped question 502




38. How do you rate special events held at the tennis facility?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent [ ] 12.4% 12
Good | 26.8% 26
Average I:] 6.2% 6
Poor D 2.1% 2
Very Poor 0.0% 0
Unable to rate — never used | 52.6% 51
answered question 97
skipped question 505

39. What specific idea(s) would you suggest to improve this amenity/service?

Response

Count
52
answered question 52
skipped question 550

40. How often do you or members of your household or visitors/guests use the equestrian center/stables in a typical year?

Never

1to 6 (~ less than once every 2
months)

7 to 12 (~ monthly)
13 to 24 (~ 1 to 2 times per month)

25 to 52+ (~ weekly or more often)

Response
Percent

63.4%

34.3%

0.5%

0.5%

1.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

362

196

571

31




41. When was the last time you used the equestrian center/stables? Select the one that best describes the most recent usage

timeframe.
Response Response
Percent Count
Within the past month | | 25.5% 52
Within the last 3 months | | 22.1% 45
Within the last 6 months I:] 9.8% 20
Within the last year | 39.2% 80
Never used |:] 3.4% 7
answered question 204
skipped question 398
42. Overall how would you rate the facility as a whole (quality, completeness, etc)?
Response Response
Percent Count
Excellent I:] 17.0% 35
Good | 62.1% 128
Average I:] 16.0% 33
Poor [] 1.5% 3
Very Poor 0.0% 0
Unable to rate — never used [] 3.4% 7
answered question 206
skipped question 396




43. How do you rate special events held at the equestrian center/stables?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent [ ] 18.3% 38
Good | 47.6% 99
Average I:] 8.2% 17
Poor D 2.4% 5
Very Poor 0.0% 0
Unable to rate — never used | 23.6% 49
answered question 208
skipped question 394

44. What specific idea(s) would you suggest to improve this amenity/service?

Response

Count
72
answered question 72
skipped question 530

45. How often do you or members of your household or visitors/guests use the Lake Lodge in atypical year?

Response Response

Percent Count
Never | 49.6% 283
1to 6 (~ less than once every 2 | 37.5% 214

months)

7t012 (~monthly) [ 8.1% 46
13 to 24 (~ 1 to 2 times per month) I:] 3.9% 22
25 to 52+ (~ weekly or more often) D 1.1% 6
answered question 571
skipped question 31




46. In what way(s), do you use the Lake Lodge? Check all that apply.

Beach access and/or swimming

Organized club/group meetings

Children's playground

Classes

ey

Other (please specify)

Response
Percent

47.1%
69.6%
20.7%
10.4%
13.6%
answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

132

195

58

29

38

280

322

47. When was the last time you used the Lake Lodge? Select the one that best describes the most recent usage timeframe.

Within the past month |

Within the last 3 months |

Within the last 6 months I:]

Within the last year I:]

Never used D

Response
Percent

42.2%

30.5%

10.6%

15.6%

1.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

119

86

30

44

282

320




48. Overall how would you rate the facility as a whole (quality, completeness, etc)?

Response Response
Percent Count
Excellent [ ] 6.5% 18
Good | 52.3% 146
Average | 31.5% 88
Poor [ ] 7.5% 21
Very Poor D 1.8% 5
Unable to rate — never used [] 0.4% 1
answered question 279
skipped question 323
49. How do you rate special events held at the Lake Lodge?
Response Response
Percent Count
Excellent [ 8.3% 22
Good | 42.9% 114
Average I:l 20.3% 54
Poor D 2.3% 6
Very Poor 1.1% 3
Unable to rate — never used | 25.2% 67
answered question 266
skipped question 336




50. What specific idea(s) would you suggest to improve this amenity/service?

Response
Count
124
answered question 124
skipped question 478

51. How often do you or members of your household or visitors/guests use the Campground in a typical year?

Response Response

Percent Count
Never | 92.1% 523
1to 6 (~ less than once every 2 :] — 1
o 0
months)
7 to 12 (~ monthly) 0.0% 0
13 to 24 (~ 1 to 2 times per month) [] 0.2% 1
25 to 52+ (~ weekly or more often) [] 0.4% 2
answered question 568
skipped question 34

52. When was the last time you used the Campground? Select the one that best describes the most recent usage timeframe.

Response Response

Percent Count
Within the past month :] 15.6% 7
Within the last 3 months | | 22.2% 10
Within the last 6 months :] 13.3% 6
Within the last year | 42.2% 19
Never used I:] 6.7% 3
answered question 45

skipped question 557




53. Overall how would you rate the facility as a whole (quality, completeness, etc)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent [ ] 13.6% 6
Good | 43.2% 19
Average | 27.3% 12
Poor [ ] 11.4% 5
Very Poor 0.0% 0
Unable to rate — never used I:] 4.5% 2
answered question 44
skipped question 558

54. What specific idea(s) would you suggest to improve this amenity/service?

Response

Count
23
answered question 23
skipped question 579




55. How satisfied are you with the overall PMLA services/amenities you receive based on the assessments/fees you pay?

Response Response

Percent Count
Very Satisfied | 21.6% 120
Satisfied | 47.7% 265
Neutral I:I 18.3% 102
Dissatisfied I:] 9.5% 53
Very Dissatisfied D 2.0% 11
No opinion I] 0.9% 5
answered question 556
skipped question 46

56. If you are dissatisfied, give us your suggestions on what you would do.

Response

Count
145
answered question 145
skipped question 457

57. What feedback do you have regarding any amenity/service not previously mentioned?

Response

Count
173
answered question 173
skipped question 429




58. In your opinion, which of the following current amenities/services NEEDS THE MOST DEVELOPMENT OR IMPROVEMENT?

One or more choices are allowed.

Lake/Marina/Beaches

Golf Course

Country Club Restaurant/Bar
Safety Department

Lake Lodge

Tennis Facility

Equestrian Center/Stables
Campground

Other (please specify)

BHUH

Response
Percent

33.8%

5.2%

61.0%

10.4%

18.8%

4.4%

4.4%

7.4%

18.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

169

26

305

52

94

22

22

37

93

500

102




59. In your opinion, which of the following current amenities/services ADDS THE MOST ECONOMIC VALUE to your property? One

or more choices are allowed.

Lake/Marina/Beaches

Golf Course

Country Club Restaurant/Bar
Safety Department

Lake Lodge

Tennis Facility

Equestrian Center/Stables
Campground

Other (please specify)

Uy

Response
Percent

84.4%

75.7%

43.6%

33.1%

10.7%

14.5%

11.0%

3.1%

13.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

459

412

237

180

58

79

60

17

74

544

58




60. In your opinion, which of the following current amenities/services are MOST IMPORTANT TO YOUR PERSONAL QUALITY OF
LIFE at PML? One or more choices are allowed.

Lake/Marina/Beaches

Golf Course

Country Club Restaurant/Bar
Safety Department

Lake Lodge

Tennis Facility

Equestrian Center/Stables
Campground

Other (please specify)

A

Response
Percent

79.3%

48.5%

38.2%

41.1%

11.6%

8.7%

6.1%

2.6%

16.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

430

263

207

223

63

a7

33

14

88

542

60

61. What NEW (does not currently exist!) amenity/service(s) would you like to see at PML? One or more choices are allowed.

Exercise facility/gym

Indoor swimming pool

Tennis pavilion

Dog park

Hiking trails and par course

RV and large vehicle storage park
Gun range

Other (please specify)

Response
Percent

60.5%

35.9%

4.8%

20.2%

47.7%

14.4%

17.4%

20.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

303

180

24

101

239

72

87

101

501

101




62. What increase in annual assessments are you willing to accept to either add new amenities/services or significantly
improve existing amenities/services? (Note: current 2007 annual PMLA assessment is approximately $1200 per property.)

Response
Percent
No increase in assessment is
I 37.3%
acceptable
10% to 20% (approx $120 to $240
’ b (app I 55.0%
per property per year)
25% to 50% (approx $250 to $600 ==
7.6%

per property per year)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

200

295

41

536

66

63. Would you be willing to accept along-term (payable over 10-20 years) special assessment to pay for major improvements

to existing amenities or additions of new amenities?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 54.7%
No | | 45.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

289

239

528

74

64. If you have any suggestions on how to improve the overall amenities/services or operations at PML that you would like to

share with the Long Range Planning Committee or PMLA, please share them with us.

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

224

224

378




65. Please indicate if you would be willing to be contacted for a follow-up discussion on your responses to this survey. If you

select "Yes", specify your name and contact information in the next question.

Yes, | am willing to be contacted

No, do not contact me

Response
Percent

75.6%

24.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

406

131

537

65

66. Please enter your name and contact information below. This is optional but YOU MUST ANSWER THIS QUESTION TO BE
PART OF THE DRAWING FOR THE $100 GIFT CERTIFICATES! All survey responses and associated follow-up conversations will be

kept confidential.

Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:

City:

State:

ZIP/Postal Code:

Email Address:

Response
Percent

| 99.2%

12.2%

96.4%

3.8%

| 97.3%

| 97.0%

| 97.5%

| 90.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

470

58

457

18

461

460

462

429

474

128




